support either one or both of the two projects detailed below, to address
climate change-related challenges facing Somalia.

Requirements

We will consider applications for funding for either one or both of the below
proposals. Grants requested under this call must be for a maximum of
US$15,000 (fifteen thousand US dollars).

Applications must be submitted in English. The project proposals will be
shortlisted and approved by the British Embassy. To apply for funding,
interested organisations must submit a project proposal, activity based
budget form and due diligence form (please see attached) to the British